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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 2853

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 15 OCTOBER 2010

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 31)

2853. Dr C P Mulder (FF Plus) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:t

(1)

Whether her department has made use of any consultants since the 2004-2005 financial year; if so, (a) how many (i) consultants and (ii) consultancies were used in each financial year, (b) what were their names in each case, (c) what amounts were paid in each financial year to each (i) consultant and (ii) consultancy and (d) who are the directors of the various consultancies that her department has made use of since the 2004-05 financial year;

(2) whether any of the consultants and consultancies were formerly in the employ of (a) the Department of Water Affairs or (b) the Department of Environmental Affairs and Tourism; if so, (i) who are these persons, (ii) why did they leave the employ of these respective departments and (iii) what was the salary scale of each specified person at the time that he or she left the employ of her department? NW3536E

---00000---

REPLY:

(1)(a)i) Yes. It should be noted that my Department is a service department that regulates functions across national departments and municipalities.

(1)(a)ii) During the financial year 2004/05, my Department appointed 41 consultancies.

(1)(b) Refer to Annexure A

(1)c)i) During the 2004/05 financial year, a total of R 60 682 433.52 was paid to

consultants amounting to 1.84% of the total budget amount of R 3 302 144
000.00.

(1)(c)ii) Refer to Annexure A

(1)(d) Refer to Annexure A

(2)a) Yes, only one (1) Director from a company called South African Associations of

Water Utilities (SAAWU) was employed by my Department.

(2)(b)(1) Mr L. M. Sithole.

(2)(b)(ii) He resigned from my Department on 31 December 2004.

(2)(b)(iii) R 511 095.00 per annum as at 31 December 2004.
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Annexure A

NO. |COMPANY NAME |SURNAMES FIRST NAMES TYPE AMOUNT PAID

1 |lsifundi Mongale Sanet Magdeline Member 2 999 283.00
Strydom Cornelius Johannes Member Strydom Danielle Ursla Member

2 |SRK Warwick Derek William Director 2998 975.20
Stuart Richard John Director Steffen Oskar Kurt Helmut Director
Kirsten Hendrik Albertus Daniel |Director
Cowan John Anthony Charles Director Stacey Thomas Richard Director Terbrugge Peter John Director Molobi Eric Director
Waldeck Herbert Gerald Director Lawrence David Lester Jackson Director Hart Timothy Director
Hood Michael John Director
Cameron-Clarke |lan Stuart Director
Murray Graham Peter Director Dixon John Roger Director Labrum Peter Reginald Director Middleton Brian John Director Mccracken Allan Director Smithen Andrew Arthur Director Speers Colin Redmond Director Rosewarne Peter Nigel Director Venter Daniel Johannes Director Schmidt Paul Edgar Director Haines Allan Director
Slabbert Michael Paul Director Du Plessis Alexander Graham Director Pretorius Martin Johannes Director
Mcneill Robert Richard William  |Director
Brown John Macbeth Director Barrett Andrew John Director


NO. |COMPANY NAME |SURNAMES FIRST NAMES TYPE AMOUNT PAID
Wood Andrew Director
Morris Montague James Director Braune Matthias Jurgen Director
Meintjies Hendrik Adriaan Cloete |Director
Duthe Diane Mary Director Lachporia Haroon Director Theron Peter Jonathan Director Harley Micheal Director Burger-Pinter Allison Colleen Director Reddy Visvanathan Subba Director Mahlangu Dingaan July Director Zungu Mlekeleli Bruce Director Mayekiso Simpiwe Director
3 |Global Edge Traub George Henry Director 750 000.00
Stephen Christopher Richard Director Rosmarin Keith Raphael Director Rosen Lewis Director
4 |Deloitte & Touche [Deloitte and NVT Secretaries 50 000.00
Touche Sec Serv (Natural Person) arry - Roger Director
Shaw Martin John Director Rippon Michael Henry Director Walker Dooreen Sylvia Director Mayor James Ernest Director Crisp Mark Read Director Douglas Rodney Sholto Director Beukman Christoffel Rossouw Director Tredoux Pierre Director
Kennedy James Leslie Director Chadwick Gavin Knighton Director Hill Peter Thomas Director Holgate Colin Victor Director Bennett Anne Elizabeth Director Nalliah Nithiananthan Director Marias Hermanus Coenrard Director
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NO. |COMPANY NAME [SURNAMES FIRST NAMES TYPE AMOUNT PAID
Richardson Craigh Anthony Director Swiegers Allen Edwin Director Weaver Christopher James Director Penfold Lesley Richard Director
5 |Pegasus Strat Man/|Ramlall Pradeep Laikram Director 1400 000.00
Thelani Consult
Govender Manogran Director Hansraj Shan Director
Reddy Yoganathan Sivalingam |Director
6 |Kwezi V3 Engineers|Louw Chasrles Robert Director 2 772 046.88
Sonn Franklin Abraham Director Van Niekerk Andre Secundus Director Burger Schalk Willem Director Van Der Ockert Stephanus Director
Westhuizen
Neethling Johannes Bernardus Director Kruger Lawrance Ronnie Director Ximiya Crosby Liwelice Director Barry Reginald Murray Director Schroeder Ido Friedrich Director Wait Jacobus Frederick Director Bosman Johannes Director Mothibatsela Tshipa Samuel Director Wilson Jones Brett Alexander Director Smook Adolphus Josephus Director Van Wyk Francois Director
Kotze Willem Hermanus Director Mentz Pieter Benjamin Director
Vanciollie Christiaan Alfons Jeroom |Director
Isaac Graham John Director Booysen Andre Johann Director Spence Alan Graham Director Swart Jacobus Nicolaas Director
Johannes
Verwey Gerhardus Director Callanan Gaven Director
Olivier Francois Jean Director


NO. |COMPANY NAME |SURNAMES FIRST NAMES TYPE AMOUNT PAID
Prins Johannes Charl Francois |Director
Franken Andre Christiaan Director Van Jaarsveld Philippus Jacobus Director Jacobs Petrus Johannes Director

Francois
Cronje Daniel Christiaan Director Liebenberg Christiaan Jacobus Director Bosch Lucas Marthinus Director Marais Charles Johannes Director Kannenberg Marius Herman Director Hofmeyr William Andrew Director Keuris Johannes Jacobus Director Le Roux Alwyn Pieter Director Kruger Edwin James Director
Van Huyssteen Andre Director Pieters Hendrick Durr Director Stewart Lawrence Director Mahamba Sipho Theodore Director Karemaker Johannes Cornelius Director Richer Mark Vincent Director Kloppers George Antonie Ehlers Director Schoonwinkel Rudolph Director
Mellish Francis Charles Steward |Director
Bouwer Barend Jakobus Director Povey Althea Lynne Director Vorster Albert Willem Director Shikongo Otto Nakasole Director Fourie Louis Director
Mphosi Motlatsi James Director Toyi Loyiso Director
Maponya Charlotte Mary Director
Mashitsana
Nolte Hendrik Ackermans Director Tumber Sydney Director Swanepoel Ettienne Director Eister Quentin Matthew Noto Director Sadie Johannes Director
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NO. |COMPANY NAME |SURNAMES FIRST NAMES TYPE AMOUNT PAID
Mulaudzi Mashudu Director Mofolo Lebohang Moses Director September Ashley Marco Director Dreyer Denver John Director
7 |Southern Waters  |King Jacqueline Mary Member 140 000.00
Harding William Russell Member Brown Catherine Anne Member Dallas Helen Fiona Member Tharme Rebecca Elizabeth Member
8 |Equator Mukhodobwane Ndishavhelafhi Conway [Member 1 900 000.00
Mukhodobwane Pfunzo Member
9 |Ages SAJV Mtema |Sibuyi Mtema Mack Member 1 000 000.00
Mashao
Lebea Mashao Lawrence Member
10 [Development Bank |Webster Edward Charles Board Member 435 000.00
of South Africa
(DBSA) Magwaza Johannes Bhekumuzi Board Member Figaji Brian, De Lacy Board Member

Christodolou

Nicholas Theodoro

Board Member

Naidoo Jayaselaan Board Member Nyasulu Hixonia Board Member Mantashe Samson, Gwede Board Member Abedian Iraj Board Member
Baloyi Paul, Cambo Board Member Mashaba Luther Magare Chief Executive
Officer
Boraine Andrew, Michael Board Member Ngqaleni Malijeng Theresa Board Member Kibuuka Paul Kiyingi Secretaries
(Natural Person)
Gantsho Mandla Vulindlela Director Vilakazi Madoda Director
Marsden Deborah Claudia Director Gasa Nomboniso Director
Nhlapo Jeanette Director


NO. |COMPANY NAME |SURNAMES FIRST NAMES TYPE AMOUNT PAID
11 |Tiou Mallory Tlou Toriso Director 988 294.50
Uys Pieter Lafras Director Mallory Stephen John L Director Cooke Jeremy Charles Director Matji Maselaganye P Director
12 |Z.Zone Marketing & |Maziya Liz Director 151 522.75
Consultants
Nxumalo Patricia Director
Ndaba Nick Director
13 |DDM Mnguni D Director 135 153.70
14 |AFRICON Van Der Marthinus Johannes Director 7 134 329.00
Westhuizen
Kelly Terence Director
Viug Gerrit Herman Director Moatshe Pnanion Ramangalo Director
15 |BCON Modiba ltumeleng Brian Member 900 000.00
Development
16 |Naledi Development|Joubert Daniel Director 750 000.00
Joubert Catharina Cornelia Member
17 |Naledi Development|Joubert Catharina Cornelia Director 750 000.00
Amos Nelson Gabriel Director
18 |Dynamic Mkhaba Mandla Ezekiel Member 990 000.00
Empowerment
Nxumalo Patricia Member Mahlakanyana Nofia Alexia Member
19 Iéi:ga:p[r)iz\ézlopment Dhlomo Lindani Percival Member 799 417.60
20 [Uhambiso Consult |Gebber George Director 400 000.00
Du Toit Johannes Hendrik Director De Kock Andries Stephanus Director Hobe Qagambile Elias Director Coopoo Premila Anne
Malan Maritza
Nyikana Sazisosekhaya Director


NO. |COMPANY NAME |SURNAMES FIRST NAMES TYPE AMOUNT PAID
21 |Abongi Bemvelo Gontshi Nobuhle Mildred Member 1565 676.00
Environmental
Management Moshe Dinewa Member
Services
22 [Vutha Advertising |Marole Moses Ndanduleni Director 1 750 000.00
and Marketing
Van Reenen N/A Director
Wasa Tsibo Director
Ndaba Themba Director
Fenthum Shane Dean Director Noruwana Nothemba Nobuhle Director Luthuli Ralph Sipho Director Norrico Gianlvigi Director Pokwana Fortunatus Vukile Director Lubisi Kgomotso Director Whittaker Gareth Director
23 |Blue Science Viljoen Maria Magdalena Member 499 147.00
Consulting
Grobler Daniel Frederik Member Stassen Johanna Maria Member
Margaretha
24 |RUWADE Hogg Donald Tweeddale Member 1734 082.00
Pieterse Maria Catharina Member Zellhuber Ernst Member
Perez Jennifer Bonita Member
25 [BKS Modise Johannes Director 7 156 542.00
Jele Khiphusizi Josiah Director Theron Thomas Philippus Director Kruger Pieter Willem Bingle Director Pullen Robert Alexander Director Strauss Pieter Johannes Director Gibson Stewart Scott Director
Van Zyl Olaus Albin Werner Director Botha Willem Johannes Director
Du Plessis Johannes Petrus Director Basson Marthinus Smuths Director Dyer Kevin Graham Director


NO. |COMPANY NAME |SURNAMES FIRST NAMES TYPE AMOUNT PAID
Wingrove Peter George Hekman Director .
Lombard Jacobus Hermanus Director Fakude-Nkuna Patricia Nora Zenani Director Joiner Kenneth John Director
Van Zyl Carel Willem Lubbe Director Naidu H. Kessie Director
Albertyn Gerhard Conrad Director Negota George Maanda Director Mkhwanazi Nonhlanhla Fikile June Director Grey Alan Michael Lloyd Director Van Der Merwe Carel Director Maduna Nompumelelo Cheryl Director Moropa Baekeng Lucas Director
Jack Mkhuseli John Director
Jeena Jinendra Mohan Director Ramatlhodi Mathuding Director Magugumela Ellarin Danai Director Ter Haar Tiemen Robert Director Van Der Watt Hendrik Jacobus Director
Stephanus
Ralarala Lawrence Mazawazawa |Director
Shongwe Mbongeni Abednico Director
26 |M2 Environmental |Du Plessis Roelin Member 350 000.00
Connections
Mare Johan Member
De Jager Morne Member
27 |Matji and Conrad Julian Edward Director 491 327.84
Associates Africa
Matji Maselaganye Petrus Director
28 |Enviro Metsi Van Staden Wilken Director 2871 000.00
Van Heerden Izak Petrus Director
29 [SANPARK Boshoff Kirsten Director 249 000.00
Beleggings
Kroep Hendrik Jan Director
Van Wyk Anthonie Jahannes Director Clark Elizabeth Getruida Director


NO. |COMPANY NAME |SURNAMES FIRST NAMES TYPE AMOUNT PAID
30 |[Umgeni Water Walford Brian Board Member 700 000.00
Services
Richards Willen Nigel Board Member Bayat Julieka Board Member Hildebrand Wilhelmina Board Member Latiff Omar Aboobaker Board Member Mcnally Kevin Garth Board Member Gevers Maria De Lourdes Da Board Member
Silva
Ngcobo Paulos Nkosenye Board Member Buthelezi Muzikayifani Humfrey Board Member Valley Imtiaz Board Member
Maphoshe Pearl Nozipho Board Member
31 |Emanti Ramba Mziwabantu Hill Boy Director 298 669.00
Management
Gouws Christian Director
Mckintosh Grant Stewart Director
De Souza Philip Faria Director
32 |South African Bath Vincent John Board Member 900 000.00
Associations of
Water Utilities Vorster Derek Con Board Member
(SAAWU)
Khan Rafat Ullah {Alternate Board Member
Director)
Camay Phiroshaw Board Member
Sirenya Maxwell Board Member
Sithole Mduduzi Lawrence Board Member Ngubane Jean Maureen Board Member Latiff Omar Abbobaker Board Member Modisha Isaiah Wliskut Board Member Legana Mmamongala Mirriam Board Member Litimela Otlanabo Norman Board Member Ubisi Makumufani Board Member
Dikoko Matshediso David Board Member Matsabu Mampiti Moselantja Board Member Ngobeni Jeffrey Ethan Board Member Mbekeni Mandisa Board Member
Nkuna Skhumbuzo Gibson Board Member


NO. |COMPANY NAME |SURNAMES FIRST NAMES TYPE AMOUNT PAID
33 |Intatakusa Kwagile Godfrey Pogiso Director 2 700 000.00
Consulting
Swart Jacobus Nicolaas Director
Johannes
Croucamp George Harvey Director Gouws Christian Director
Short Steven Peter Secretaries
(Natural Person)
Saramago Jose Joao Coelho Bessa |Director
Van Rensburg Terence Clint Director Moffat Robert Albert Director
Van Beek Johannes Christoffel Director Sibanda Jaison Director
Simelane Elton Mboneni Director Paruk Yusuf Esmail Director Moshoeshoe Lebohang Simon Director
34 |Crickmay and Grossi George Director 250 000.00
Associates
Crickmay David George Director Erasmus Stephan Director
Crickmay Andrew George Secretaries
(Natural Person)
Mcnally Luek George Director
Allpass Amanda Dorothy Colleen |Director
Lane Yayce Scott Director
Perry lan Winston Director
35 |Fred Kruger Kruger Fredrick John Member 9 500.00
Consulting
36 |Ragogang Rakumakwe Felicia Nkosibudi Member 300 000.00
Consulting Services
Sibeko Madoda Elijah Member
Ntumba Christian Melusi Member
37 [Kayamandi Maisela Letepa Director 140 000.00
Development
Services Oberholzer Judex Louw Director Gouws Christian Director
Aird Russel Director
Cook Marike Tharien Director Lefutso David Director/Officer
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NO. [COMPANY NAME |SURNAMES FIRST NAMES TYPE AMOUNT PAID
38 |Golder Associates |[Onley Peter George Director 3445 741.00
Africa
Hayter Philip Norman Director Wates John Anthony Director
Brown Stephen Andrew Peter Director Van Niekerk Andries Meiring Director Swindells Christopher Frederick Director Greyling Leatitia Director
Manyaka Mabotha Solomon Director Sutherland Frederick Roy Director Du Plessis Wilhelminah Louisa Director
39 |WRP Consulting Potgieter Willem Frederick Director 3239 110.00
Engineers
Malkin Ziv Director
Mckenzie Ronald Scot Director Oren Baruch Director
Gaoni Feldman Tamar Sharon Director Schafer Norman Wayne Director Moshkovitz Avriel Director Kedem Ran Director
Van Rooyen Pieter Genis Director Wegelin Willem Adriaan Director
40 |SATACO Van Der Charl Francois Director 379 460.40
Westhuizen
Tau Simon Mathews Stephan |Director
Mongane Daniel Toki Director Manganye Samuel Vuye Director Baleni Jacob Director
Nagel Basil Rodnick Director Huma Arthur Ben Director
Gaya Zanemvula Gabriel Director Moufhe Khorombi Thomas Director
Tshitsikhawe
Labuschgne Heidi Inge Director Lekokotla John Maema Director Xhuma Molatedi Samson Director
Mutsi Lekitlane Allen Reginald |Director
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NO. |[COMPANY NAME [SURNAMES FIRST NAMES TYPE AMOUNT PAID
Malimba Robin Reginaid Director Down Gary Arthur Director Mtshali Mankinde Walter Director Boweni Lestete Joseph Director Msibi Jotham Zanemuula Director Mlalazi Alpheus Director

41 |ARCUS GIBB Heydenrych Peter John Director 4153 502.00
Shardlow Anthony Giles Director Shah Prawinlal Devchand Director Taylor Paul Francis Director Boniface Antony Director Carter Neal Gordon Director Raimondo John Peter Director Masterson Patric Shaun Director Vanderstraeten Arthur Theophile Director Edworthy Denzil Director Farrow John Richard Director Metcalfe Barry Director Havenga Christiaan Frederik Director

Beyers

Joubert Michiel David Director September Clive Joseph Director

TOTAL| 60 682 433.57

12

